

LIBERTY TERM INVESTMENT FUND PERFORMANCE



As at 30 June 2019 - Performance Collateral Table

MORTGAGES BY CURRENT LVR

	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY				COMMERCIAL PROPERTY			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
< 50%	1	7.14%	\$30,478.17	0.59%	3	37.50%	\$1,424,942.14	26.88%
≥ 50% < 55%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	1	12.50%	\$486,232.46	9.17%
≥ 55% < 60%	6	42.86%	\$2,835,495.74	54.51%	1	12.50%	\$1,513,692.35	28.56%
≥ 60% < 65%	1	7.14%	\$63,106.19	1.21%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 65% < 70%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	2	25.00%	\$1,085,563.22	20.48%
≥ 70% < 75%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 75% < 80%	6	42.86%	\$2,272,341.41	43.69%	1	12.50%	\$790,100.77	14.91%
≥ 80% < 85%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 85% < 90%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 90% < 95%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 95% < 100%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 100%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	14	100.00%	\$5,201,421.51	100.00%	8	100.00%	\$5,300,530.94	100.00%

MORTGAGES BY SEASONING

	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY				COMMERCIAL PROPERTY			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
≤ 3 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 3 mths ≤ 6 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 6 mths ≤ 9 mths	1	7.14%	\$1,032,672.41	19.85%	2	25.00%	\$1,639,965.78	30.94%
> 9 mths ≤ 12 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	3	37.50%	\$2,088,769.48	39.41%
> 12 mths ≤ 24 mths	8	57.14%	\$2,585,502.76	49.71%	3	37.50%	\$1,571,795.68	29.65%
> 24 mths ≤ 36 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 36 mths ≤ 48 mths	1	7.14%	\$366,226.24	7.04%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 48 mths ≤ 60 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 60 mths	4	28.57%	\$1,217,020.10	23.40%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	14	100.00%	\$5,201,421.51	100.00%	8	100.00%	\$5,300,530.94	100.00%

MORTGAGES BY TERM TO MATURITY

	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY				COMMERCIAL PROPERTY			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
≤ 3 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 3 mths ≤ 6 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 6 mths ≤ 9 mths	1	7.14%	\$1,032,672.41	19.85%	2	25.00%	\$1,639,965.78	30.94%
> 9 mths ≤ 12 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	3	37.50%	\$2,088,769.48	39.41%
> 12 mths ≤ 24 mths	8	57.14%	\$2,585,502.76	49.71%	3	37.50%	\$1,571,795.68	29.65%
> 24 mths ≤ 36 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 36 mths ≤ 48 mths	1	7.14%	\$366,226.24	7.04%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 48 mths ≤ 60 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 60 mths	4	28.57%	\$1,217,020.10	23.40%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	14	100.00%	\$5,201,421.51	100.00%	8	100.00%	\$5,300,530.94	100.00%

MORTGAGES BY INTEREST RATE

	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY				COMMERCIAL PROPERTY			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
< 5%	4	28.57%	\$1,537,489.91	29.56%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 5% < 10%	10	71.43%	\$3,663,931.60	70.44%	8	100.00%	\$5,300,530.94	100.00%
≥ 10% < 15%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 15%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	14	100.00%	\$5,201,421.51	100.00%	8	100.00%	\$5,300,530.94	100.00%

MORTGAGES BY SEASONING

	MOTOR VEHICLE LOANS				EQUIPMENT LOANS				TRADE RECEIVABLE LOANS			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
≤ 3 mths	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 3 mths ≤ 6 mths	18	10.53%	\$451,862.67	7.43%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 6 mths ≤ 9 mths	27	15.79%	\$1,072,805.87	17.65%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 9 mths ≤ 12 mths	53	30.99%	\$2,019,092.81	33.22%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 12 mths ≤ 24 mths	32	18.71%	\$1,209,002.11	19.89%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 24 mths ≤ 36 mths	24	14.04%	\$1,081,368.03	17.79%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 36 mths ≤ 48 mths	9	5.26%	\$186,738.99	3.07%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 48 mths ≤ 60 mths	6	3.51%	\$42,480.76	0.70%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 60 mths	2	1.17%	\$15,081.54	0.25%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	171	100.00%	\$6,078,432.78	100.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%

MORTGAGES BY TERM TO MATURITY

	MOTOR VEHICLE LOANS				EQUIPMENT LOANS				TRADE RECEIVABLE LOANS			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
≤ 3 mths	4	2.34%	\$25,048.15	0.41%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 3 mths ≤ 6 mths	1	0.58%	\$42,281.86	0.70%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 6 mths ≤ 9 mths	2	1.17%	\$9,857.79	0.16%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 9 mths ≤ 12 mths	1	0.58%	\$37,129.15	0.61%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 12 mths ≤ 24 mths	10	5.85%	\$211,163.45	3.47%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 24 mths ≤ 36 mths	24	14.04%	\$1,028,802.54	16.93%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 36 mths ≤ 48 mths	25	14.62%	\$991,798.51	16.32%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 48 mths ≤ 60 mths	72	42.11%	\$2,684,729.46	44.17%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 60 mths	32	18.71%	\$1,047,621.87	17.24%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	171	100.00%	\$6,078,432.78	100.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%

MORTGAGES BY INTEREST RATE

	MOTOR VEHICLE LOANS				EQUIPMENT LOANS				TRADE RECEIVABLE LOANS			
	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING	NO. OF LOANS	% BY NUMBER	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	% BY OUTSTANDING
< 5%	1	0.58%	\$38,532.60	0.63%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 5% < 10%	56	32.75%	\$2,324,873.61	38.25%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
≥ 10% < 15%	61	35.67%	\$2,245,800.85	36.95%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
> 15%	53	30.99%	\$1,469,225.72	24.17%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%
Total	171	100.00%	\$6,078,432.78	100.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%	0	0.00%	\$-	0.00%

The largest single borrower represents approximately 9% of the portfolio. The top 10 borrowers that are assets of the Fund are: \$1,513,692, \$1,032,672, \$849,865, \$790,100, \$712,202, \$552,122, \$546,407, \$533,441, \$486,232 and \$465,179. The amount of loans that have been approved, but funds yet to be advanced is \$nil. Interest has been capitalised on nil loans totalling \$nil. The Fund may invest in derivatives for the purpose of managing interest rate risk. Derivatives will not be used for speculative purpose or to leverage the Fund. The amount of non-loans which are assets of the fund are approximately \$2.2 million. This is held as cash.

This information is general information only and does not take your personal needs, objectives and circumstances into account. Please read the Liberty Term Investment Fund ARSN 141 340 454 Product Disclosure Statement which is available from the website, before making a decision to invest or continue to hold an investment, in the Liberty Term Investment Fund. An investment in the Liberty Term Investment Fund is not a bank deposit. The Responsible Entity is Liberty Fiduciary Limited ABN 80 119 884 623 AFSL No 303137. The Investment Manager is Liberty Financial Pty Ltd ABN 55 077 248 983 AFSL 286596 Australian Credit Licence 286596. Neither the Responsible Entity, Investment Manager nor their related entities, directors or officers guarantees the performance of, or the repayment of capital invested in the Liberty Term Investment Fund. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. This information is provided for persons in Australia only and is not provided for the use of any person who is in any other country.